be reflected in customer rates on a continuing basis, whether or not the events

23

occurred in any given year .

1 6

t

After determining the amount of actual recovery permitted under the CSE/GSIP,

2

this amount is spread to customer classes based on the proportion of revenue

3

derived from the residential, SGS, LGS, and LVS classes resulting from resolution

'a

of this rate case . Customer charges/minimum bills would be increased to recover

5

the amount from each class . This per-customer recovery simplifies the

6

administration of the CSE/GSIP .

7

s

For each year's filing, MGE would provide the Commission Staff and Office of

9

Public Counsel with the calculations and support data by May 15. This material

10

should be sufficient to enable verification of MGE's proposed rate changes that

11

would become effective on July 1 .

12

13

Q.

DOES THIS CONCLUDE YOUR DIRECT TESTIMONY?

1 4

A.

Yes, at this time .

MISSOURI GAS ENERGY
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2000

ALLOCATION OF REVENUE INCREASE TO CLASSES

Schedule FJC-1

Customer
Class

Unadjusted
Revenue

Revenue
Adjustments

Adjusted
Revenue

Percentage
of Total

Revenue
Increase

Residential 85,014,563 6,288,247 91,302,810 69 .708% 27,453,666

Small General 23,461,979 2,440,520 25,902,499 19 .776% 7,788,572
Service

Large General 2,778,941 281,104 3,060,046 2.336% 920,1 t9
Service

Large Volume 10,436,079 274,467 10,710,546 8.177% 3,220,533
Service

Urunetered Gas 3,035 0 3,035 0.002% 913
Lights

. GR-2001-292

STATE OF TEXAS

)
ss.

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

)

F. Jay Cummings, of lawful age, on his oath states : that he has participated in the preparation of
the foregoing Direct Testimony in question and answer form, to be presented in the above case ;
that the answers in the foregoing Direct Testimony were given by him ; that he has knowledge of
the matters set forth in such answers ; and that such matters are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this~J

day of November 2000 .

My Commission Expires :

AFFIDAVIT OF F . JAY CUMMINGS